170§ Oral Answers

Dr. M. M, Das: Out of the money ear-marked by the Central Government for this purpose.” may I know how much will be spent on paying the salaries of teachers and what part will be spent in the construction of buildings and other equipment?
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[(Maulana Azad: Both items are included in it. The scheme of aid is this that the Centre will assist for three years. For the first year it will contribute 75 per cent. and the State Government 25 per cent; foyr the second year 50 per cent. each; and for the third year the contribution of the Centre will be 25 per cent. and that of the State Government 75 per cent. Thereafter the entire liability will be of the State Government.]

Shri K, K, Basu: May I know how the average salary that is going to be paid to the teachers will compare with the existing rates?
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(Maulana Asxad: The matter has npt been decided yet.]
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REPATRIATION OF BRITISH CAPITAL

*1125. Shri Vittal Rao: Will the:
Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) whether any British capital invested in India was repatriated:
during 1952-53; and

(b) if so, what amount?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the-Minister of Finance (Shri B. R..
Bhagat): (a) and (b). The amount of’
British Capital repatriated during the period April 1952 to “March 1953 was about Rs. 320°17 lacs.

Shri Vittal Rao: May I know to which industries this repatriated. capital relates?

Shri B. R. Bhagat: This relates:
mainly to plantations and mines.

Shri Vittal Rao: May 1 know if any:
British capital has been invested!
during the year under reference?

Shri B. R. Bhagat: Yes. Although the precise information is not available, the amount of investment coming. from U.K. Yuring the period 1952-53 is 49-46 lakhs.

Shri K. K. Basu: Sir, can we get the:
break-up of the plantation figures?

Sari B. R. Bhagat: Sir, it is generally not the practice to give the names of’ the industries in which repatriation. takes place.

Short Notice Question and Answer

Proops IN UTTAR PRADESH

Shri M, L. Agrawal: (a) Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state whether it is a fact that river Tonse is flowing about 10 feet above the danger point in Azamgarh city of’
Uttar Pradesh and that the water level is still rising at the rate of 1} inches per hour and that water has entered the Civil Lines flooding officers’ bungalows, Courts and Sadar Post Office?

(b) What are the causes of these un~
precedented and devastating floods im

